INNZ Inner rings
INNZ Inner rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com
Content Page
Technical Characteristics 3

INNZ also produces inner rings for rolling mills with restrained tolerances and for different
clearance groups.
Please consult our sales or application engineering department (engineering@nbinnz.com)
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 9
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR5X8X12 5 8 12 0,3 -7 -23 0,003
IR5X8X16  8 16 0,3 -7 -23 0,004
IR6X9X12 6 9 12 0,3 -7 -23 0,003
IR6X9X16  9 16 0,3 -7 -23 0,004
IR6X10X10  10 10 0,3 -7 -23 0,004
IR6X10X10-IS1  10 10 0,3 -7 -23 0,004
IR6X10X12  10 12 0,3 -7 -23 0,005
IR7X10X10,5 7 10 10,5 0,3 -7 -23 0,003
LR7X10X10,5  10 10,5 0,3 0 -9 0,003
IR7X10X12  10 12 0,3 -7 -23 0,004
IR7X10X16  10 16 0,3 -7 -23 0,005
IR8X12X10 8 12 10 0,3 -4 -18 0,005
LR8X12X10,5  12 10,5 0,3 0 -11- 0,005
IR8X12X10-IS1  12 10 0,3 -4 -18 0,005
IR8X12X10,5  12 10,5 0,3 -4 -18 0,005
IR8X12X12  12 12 0,3 -4 -18 0,006
IR8X12X12,5  12 12,5 0,3 -4 -18 0,006
LR8X12X12,5  12 12,5 0,3 0 -11 0,005
IR9X12X12 9 12 12 0,3 -4 -18 0,005
IR9X12X16  12 16 0,3 -4 -18 0,006
IR10X13X12,5 10 13 12,5 0,3 -4 -18 0,005
LR10X13X12,5  13 12,5 0,3 0 -11 0,005
IR10X14X12  14 12 0,3 -4 -18 0,007
IR10X14X12-IS1  14 12 0,3 -4 -18 0,007
IR10X14X13  14 13 0,3 -4 -18 0,007
IR10X14X14  14 14 0,3 -4 -18 0,008
IR10X14X16  14 14 0,3 -4 -18 0,008
IR10X14X20  14 20 0,3 -4 -18 0,012
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 10
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR12X15X12 12 15 12 0,3 -4 -18 0,006
IR12X15X12,5  15 12,5 0,3 -4 -18 0,006
LR12X15X12,5  15 12,5 0,3 0 -11 0,006
IR12X15X16  15 16 0,3 -4 -18 0,008
IR12X15X16,5  15 16,5 0,3 -4 -18 0,008
LR12X15X16,5  15 16,5 0,3 0 -11 0,008
IR12X15X22,5  15 22,5 0,3 -4 -18 0,011
LR12X15X22,5  15 22,5 0,3 0 -11 0,011
IR12X16X12  16 12 0,3 -4 -18 0,008
IR12X16X12-IS1  16 12 0,3 -4 -18 0,008
IR12X16X13  16 13 0,3 -4 -18 0,009
IR12X16X14  16 14 0,3 -4 -18 0,010
IR12X16X16  16 16 0,3 -4 -18 0,011
IR12X16X20  16 20 0,3 -4 -18 0,014
IR12X16X22  16 22 0,3 -4 -18 0,015
IR14X17X17 14 17 17 0,3 -4 -18 0,010
IR15X18X12,5 15 18 12,5 0,3 -4 -18 0,007
LR15X18X12,5  18 12,5 0,3 0 -11 0,007
IR15X18X16  18 16 0,3 -4 -18 0,010
IR15X18X16,5  18 16,5 0,3 -4 -18 0,010
LR15X18X16,5  18 16,5 0,3 0 -11 0,010
IR15X19X16  19 16 0,3 0 -12 0,013
IR15X19X20  19 20 0,3 0 -12 0,016
IR15X20X12  20 12 0,3 0 -12 0,012
IR15X20X12-IS1  20 12 0,3 0 -12 0,012
IR15X20X13  20 12 0,3 0 -12 0,012
IR15X20X14  20 14 0,3 0 -12 0,015
IR15X20X23  20 23 0,3 0 -12 0,024
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 11
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR17X20X16 17 20 16 0,3 0 -12 0,011
IR17X20X16,5  20 16,5 0,3 0 -12 0,011
LR17X20X16,5  20 16,5 0,3 0 -13 0,011
IR17X20X20  20 20 0,3 0 -12 0,014
IR17X20X20,5  20 20,5 0,3 0 -12 0,014
LR17X20X20,5  20 20,5 0,3 0 -13 0,014
IR17X20X30,5  20 30,5 0,3 0 -12 0,021
LR17X20X30,5  20 30,5 0,3 0 -13 0,021
IR17X21X16  21 16 0,3 0 -12 0,014
IR17X21X20  21 20 0,3 0 -12 0,018
IR17X22X13  22 13 0,3 0 -12 0,015
IR17X22X14  22 14 0,3 0 -12 0,016
IR17X22X16  22 16 0,3 0 -12 0,019
IR17X22X23  22 23 0,3 0 -12 0,027
IR17X24X20  24 20 0,6 0 -12 0,034
IR20X24X16 20 24 16 0,3 0 -12 0,017
IR20X24X20  24 20 0,3 0 -12 0,021
IR20X25X12,5  25 12,5 0,3 0 -12 0,016
LR20X25X12,5  25 12,5 0,3 0 -13 0,016
IR20X25X16  25 16 0,3 0 -12 0,021
IR20X25X16-IS1  25 16 0,3 0 -12 0,024
IR20X25X16,5  25 16,5 0,3 0 -12 0,022
LRX20X25X16,5  25 16,5 0,3 0 -13 0,022
IR20X25X17  25 17 0,3 0 -12 0,025
IR20X25X18  25 18 0,3 0 -12 0,024
IR20X25X20  25 20 0,3 0 -12 0,028
IR20X25X20,5  25 20,5 0,3 0 -12 0,028
LR20X25X20,5  25 20,5 0,3 0 -13 0,28
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 12
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR20X25X26,5 20 25 26,5 0,3 0 -12 0,036
LR20X25X26,5  25 26,5 0,3 0 -13 0,038
IR20X25X30  25 30 0,3 0 -12 0,041
IR20X25X38,5  25 38,5 0,3 0 -12 0,053
LR20X25X38,5  25 38,5 0,3 0 -13 0,045
IR20X28X20  28 20 0,6 0 -12 0,045
IR22X26X16 22 26 16 0,3 0 -12 0,018
IR22X26X20  26 20 0,3 0 -12 0,023
IR22X28X17  28 17 0,3 0 -12 0,030
IR22X28X20  28 20 0,3 0 -12 0,035
IR22X28X20,5  28 20,5 0,3 0 -12 0,036
LR22X28X20,5  28 20,5 0,3 0 -13 0,036
IR22X28X30  28 30 0,3 0 -12 0,054
IR25X29X20 25 29 20 0,3 0 -12 0,026
IR25X29X30  29 30 0,3 0 -12 0,039
IR25X30X12,5  30 12,5 0,3 0 -12 0,020
LR25X30X12,5  30 12,5 0,3 0 -13 0,020
IR25X30X16  30 16 0,3 0 -12 0,026
IR25X30X16-IS1  30 16 0,3 0 -12 0,25
IR25X30X16,5  30 16,5 0,3 0 -12 0,027
LR25X30X16,5  30 16,5 0,3 0 -13 0,027
IR25X30X17  30 17 0,3 0 -12 0,028
IR25X30X18  30 17 0,3 0 -12 0,028
IR25X30X20  30 20 0,3 0 -12 0,033
IR25X30X20,5  30 20,5 0,3 0 -12 0,034
LR25X30X20,5  30 20,5 0,3 0 -13 0,034
IR25X30X26,5  30 26,5 0,3 0 -12 0,046
LR25X30X26,5  30 26,5 0,3 0 -13 0,046
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 13
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR25X30X30 25 30 30 0,3 0 -12 0,053
IR25X30X32  30 32 0,3 0 -12 0,056
IR25X30X38,5  30 38,5 0,3 0 -12 0,064
LR25X30X38,5  30 38,5 0,3 0 -13 0,64
IR25X32X22  32 22 0,6 +5 -4 0,052
IR28X32X17 28 32 17 0,3 +5 -4 0,025
IR28X32X20  32 20 0,3 +5 -4 0,028
IR28X32X30  32 30 0,3 +5 -4 0,044
IR29X32X13 29 32 13 0,3 +5 -4 0,015
IR30X35X12,5 30 35 12,5 0,3 +5 -4 0,023
LR30X35X12,5  35 12,5 0,3 0 -16 0,023
IR30X35X13  35 13 0,3 +5 -4 0,025
IR30X35X16  35 16 0,3 +5 -4 0,031
IR30X35X16,5  35 16,5 0,3 +5 -4 0,031
LR30X35X16,5  35 16,5 0,3 0 -16 0,031
IR30X35X17  35 17 0,3 +5 -4 0,032
IR30X35X18  35 18 0,3 +5 -4 0,035
IR30X35X20  35 20 0,3 +5 -4 0,040
IR30X35X20,5  35 20,5 0,3 +5 -4 0,041
LR30X35X20,5  35 20,5 0,3 0 -16 0,040
IR30X35X26  35 26 0,3 +5 -4 0,050
IR30X35X30  35 30 0,3 +5 -4 0,059
IR30X37X18  37 18 0,6 +5 -4 0,050
IR30X37X22  37 22 0,6 +5 -4 0,061
IR30X38X20  38 20 0,6 +5 -4 0,065
IR30X38X20-IS1  38 20 0,6 +5 -4 0,077
IR32X37X20 32 37 20 0,3 0 -9 0,042
IR32X37X30  37 30 0,3 0 -9 0,063
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 14
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR32X40X20 32 40 20 0,6 0 -9 0,068
IR32X40X36  40 36 0,6 0 -9 0,124
IR33X37X13 33 37 13 0,3 0 -9 0,022
IR35X40X12,5 35 40 12,5 0,3 0 -9 0,027
LR35X40X12,5  40 12,5 0,3 0 -16 0,027
IR35X40X16,5  40 16,5 0,3 0 -9 0,037
LR35X40X16,5  40 16,5 0,3 0 -16 0,037
IR35X40X17  40 17 0,3 0 -9 0,038
IR35X40X20  40 20 0,3 0 -9 0,044
IR35X40X20,5  40 20,5 0,3 0 -9 0,046
LR35X40X20,5  40 20,5 0,3 0 -16 0,046
IR35X40X30  40 30 0,3 0 -9 0,068
IR35X42X20  42 20 0,6 0 -9 0,064
IR35X42X20-IS1  42 20 0,6 0 -9 0,064
IR35X42X20,5  42 20,5 0,6 0 -9 0,066
IR35X42X21  42 21 0,6 0 -9 0,068
IR35X42X23  42 23 0,6 0 -9 0,074
IR35X42X36  42 36 0,6 0 -9 0,117
IR35X43X22  43 22 0,6 0 -9 0,082
IR38X43X20 38 43 20 0,3 0 -9 0,048
IR38X43X30  43 30 0,3 0 -9 0,074
IR40X45X16,5 40 45 16,5 0,3 0 -9 0,041
LR40X45X16,5  45 16,5 0,3 0 -16 0,041
IR40X45X17  45 17 0,3 0 -9 0,043
IR40X45X20  45 20 0,3 0 -9 0,051
IR40X45X20,5  45 20,5 0,3 0 -9 0,053
LR40X45X20,5  45 20,5 0,3 0 -16 0,052
IR40X45X30  45 30 0,3 0 -9 0,077
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 15
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR40X48X22 40 48 22 0,6 0 -9 0,092
IR40X48X23  48 23 0,6 0 -9 0,097
IR40X48X40  48 40 0,6 0 -9 0,170
IR40X50X20  50 20 1 0 -9 0,106
IR40X50X20-IS1  50 20 1 0 -9 0,106
IR40X50X22  50 22 1 0 -9 0,118
IR42X47X20 42 47 20 0,3 -5 -19 0,054
IR42X47X30  47 30 0,3 -5 -19 0,081
IR45X50X20,5 45 50 20,5 0,3 -5 -19 0,059
LR45X50X20,5  50 20,5 0,3 0 -16 0,059
IR45X50X25  50 25 0,6 -5 -19 0,071
IR45X50X25,5  50 25,5 0,3 -5 -19 0,075
LR45X50X25,5  50 25,5 0,3 0 -16 0,075
IR45X50X35  50 35 0,6 -5 -19 0,101
IR45X52X22  52 22 0,6 0 -11 0,089
IR45X52X23  52 23 0,6 0 -11 0,093
IR45X52X40  52 40 0,6 0 -11 0,164
IR45X55X20  55 20 1 0 -11 0,117
IR45X55X20-IS1  55 20 1 0 -11 0,117
IR45X55X22  55 22 1 0 -11 0,130
IR50X55X20 50 55 20 0,6 0 -11 0,063
IR50X55X20-IS1  55 20 0,6 0 -11 0,063
IR50X55X20,5  55 20,5 0,6 0 -11 0,064
LR50X55X20,5  55 20,5 0,6 0 -19 0,064
IR50X55X25  55 25 0,6 0 -11 0,078
IR50X55X35  55 35 0,6 0 -11 0,112
IR50X58X22  58 22 0,6 0 -11 0,115
IR50X58X23  58 23 0,6 0 -11 0,119
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 16
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR50X58X40 50 58 40 0,6 0 -11 0,209
IR50X60X20  60 20 1 0 -11 0,129
IR50X60X25  60 25 1 0 -11 0,163
IR50X60X28  60 28 1,1 0 -11 0,183
IR55X60X25 55 60 25 0,6 -10 -21 0,086
IR55X60X35  60 35 0,6 -10 -21 0,121
IR55X63X25  63 25 1 -10 -21 0,141
IR55X63X45  63 45 1 -10 -21 0,256
IR55X65X28  65 28 1,1 -10 -21 0,198
IR60X68X25 60 68 25 1 -10 -21 0,152
IR60X68X35  68 35 0,6 -10 -21 0,213
IR60X68X45  68 45 1 -10 -21 0,275
IR60X70X25  70 25 1 -10 -21 0,195
IR60X70X28  70 28 1,1 -10 -21 0,216
IR65X72X25 65 72 25 1 -10 -21 0,142
IR65X72X45  72 45 1 -10 -21 0,259
IR65X73X25  73 25 1 -10 -21 0,164
IR65X73X35  73 35 1 -10 -21 0,232
IR65X75X28  75 28 1,1 -10 -21 0,230
IR70X80X25 70 80 25 1 -10 -21 0,224
IR70X80X30  80 30 1 -10 -21 0,267
IR70X80X35  80 35 1 -10 -21 0,313
IR70X80X54 70 80 54 1 -10 -21 0,487
IR70X80X56  80 56 1 -10 -21 0,506
IR75X85X25 75 85 25 1 -4 -17 0,238
IR75X85X30  85 30 1 -4 -17 0,287
IR75X85X35  85 35 1 -4 -17 0,336
IR75X85X35  85 35 1 -4 -17 0,336
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 17
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR80X90X30 80 90 30 1 -4 -17 0,304
IR80X90X35  90 35 1 -4 -17 0,355
IR80X90X54  90 54 1 -4 -17 0,550
IR85X95X26 85 95 26 1 -14 -27 0,280
IR85X95X36  95 36 1 -14 -27 0,390
IR85X100X35  100 35 1,1 -14 -27 0,580
IR85X100X63  100 63 1,1 -14 -27 1,05
IR90X100X26 90 100 26 1 -14 -27 0,294
IR90X100X30  100 30 1 -14 -27 0,340
IR90X100X36  100 36 1 -14 -27 0,406
IR90X105X35  105 35 1,1 -14 -27 0,610
IR90X105X63  105 63 1,1 -14 -27 1,11
IR95X105X26 95 105 26 1 -14 -27 0,313
IR95X105X36  105 36 1 -14 -27 0,430
IR95X110X35  110 35 1,1 -14 -27 0,643
IR95X110X63  110 63 1,1 -14 -27 1,17
IR100X110X30 100 110 30 1,1 -14 -27 0,370
IR100X110X40  110 40 1,1 -14 -27 0,505
IR100X115X40  115 40 1,1 -14 -27 0,775
IR110X120X30 110 120 30 1 -14 -32 0,409
IR110X125X40  125 40 1,1 -7 -22 0,840
IR120X130X30 120 130 30 1 -7 -22 0,442
IR120X135X45  135 45 1,1 -7 -22 1,00
IR130X145X35 130 145 35 1,1 -17 -37 0,855
IR130X150X50  150 50 1,5 -17 -37 1,69
IR140X155X35 140 155 35 1,1 -17 -37 0,92
IR140X160X50  160 50 1,5 -17 -37 1,80
IR150X165X40 150 165 40 1,1 -27 -52 1,12
Inner Rings
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Web: www.nbinnz.com 18
Designation
Boundary dimensions [mm]
Raceway tolerance F Weight
[μm]
[kg]
d F B
r1, r2
min
max min
IR160X175X40 160 175 40 1,1 -27 -52 1,20
IR170X185X45 170 185 45 1,1 -25 -46 1,45
IR180X195X45 180 195 45 1,1 -25 -46 1,50
IR190X210X50 190 210 50 1,5 -40 -66 2,41
IR200X220X50 200 220 50 1,5 -40 -66 2,49
IR220X240X50 220 240 50 1,5 -55 -86 2,75
IR240X265X60 240 265 60 2 -55 -86 4,60
IR260X285X60 260 285 60 2 -69 -107 4,98
IR280X305X69 280 305 69 2 -69 -107 6,10
IR300X330X80 300 330 80 2,1 -69 -107 9,20
IR320X350X80 320 350 80 2,1 -83 -127 9,80
IR340X370X80 340 370 80 2,1 -83 -127 10,2
IR360X390X80 360 390 80 2,1 -128 -182 10,9
IR380X415X100 380 415 100 2,1 -122 -172 17,0
Ningbo INNZ Bearings Co., Ltd.
Room 6-1, No.8 Shunye Street,
Zhenhai District, 315202 Ningbo
P.R.China